Macquarie Group Limited

ABN 94 122 169 279



50 Martin Place Sydney NSW 2000 GPO Box 4294 Sydney NSW 1164 AUSTRALIA Telephone (61 2) 8232 3333 Facsimile (61 2) 8232 3019

ASX Release

MACQUARIE GROUP LIMITED (ASX CODE: MQG) DIRECTOR RETIREMENT

SYDNEY, 29 January 2024 - Macquarie Group (ASX: MQG; ADR: MQBKY) today announced that Nicola Wakefield Evans AM will retire from the Board of Macquarie Group Limited on 29 February 2024. Ms Wakefield Evans was previously also a member of the Macquarie Bank Limited Board (ASX: MBL) from which she retired on 27 July 2023.

Ms Wakefield Evans has an Independent Voting Director on the Macquarie Group Limited Board since February 2014 and as previously announced, her tenure was expected to conclude in 2024. Ms Wakefield Evans was today announced as a member of the Board of Guardians of Australia's Future Fund and will assume that role from 1 March 2024.

Macquarie Group Chair, Glenn Stevens, commented: "I would like to thank Nicola for her significant contributions to Macquarie and our Boards over the past decade. Nicola's extensive experience and expertise as a director and her exposure and insights across a number of sectors and internationally have been very valuable for Macquarie and I have personally appreciated Nicola's counsel on a broad range of matters. Her colleagues at Macquarie wish her well in her new role."

Ms Wakefield Evans' retirement as an Independent Voting Director will bring the Macquarie Group Board membership to eight, including seven Independent Non-Executive Directors.